KILLARK
®
LED TECHNOLOGY
for Harsh
and Hazardous
Environments
HSI = GREEN
HUBBELL SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE

Catalog numbers shown are with 3/4” conduit openings; change “2” to “3” for 1” e.g. VM1L4530A3GLG
120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION
VM4L SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4L12030A2GLG VM4L12030A2R5G VM4L12030A2S5G VM4L12030A2P5G VM4L12030A2ERN VM4L12030A2EPN
VM4L SERIES CEILING WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4L12030X2GLG VM4L12030X2R5G VM4L12030X2S5G VM4L12030X2P5G VM4L12030X2ERN VM4L12030X2EPN
VM4L SERIES WALL WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4L12030B2GLG VM4L12030B2R5G VM4L12030B2S5G VM4L12030B2P5G VM4L12030B2ERN —
VM4L SERIES CONE WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4L12030C2GLG VM4L12030C2R5G VM4L12030C2S5G VM4L12030C2P5G VM4L12030C2ERN VM4L12030C2EPN
PENDANT
Globe/Guard
CEILING
Poly Food Optic
CONE
Poly Spin-Top
WALL
Refractor/Guard
VM4L
Ordering
Information
Wall Bracket
KILLARK LED
VM4L Series
High Wattage
VM4L
Ordering
Information 4
Catalog numbers shown are with Guard (except ER/EP); to omit guard change ending G to N; e.g. VM4L12030D5GLN
Catalog numbers shown are with 1-1/2” conduit openings; change “5” to “4” for 1-1.4”; e.g. VM4L12030D4GLG
120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz
VMEZA tank adapters UL “classified” as an assembly for use between VM tanks and EZ mounts. Order EZ mounts separately (see below).
ORDERING INFORMATION
VM4L SERIES 25” STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM4L12030D5GLG VM4L12030D5R5G VM4L12030D5S5G VM4L12030D5P5G VM4L12030D5ERN —
VM4L SERIES EZ ADAPTER WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120  120-277VAC VM4L12030EZGLG VM4L12030EZR5G VM4L12030EZS5G VM4L12030EZP5G VM4L12030EZERN VM4L12030EZEPN
  HUB SIZE
3/4”
1”
1-1/4”/1-1/2”*
CATALOG NUMBER
PENDANT CEILING BRACKET STANCHION
   EZA2   EZX2    EZB2       —
   EZA3   EZX3    EZB3       —
    —    —     —       EZD4A*
MOUNTING BOXES FOR EZ ADAPTER
25° StanchionPendant Ceiling
*1-1/2” furnished with 1-1/2”-1-1/4” reducer and extension.
25° Stanchion
Enclosed Reflector
Straight Stanchion
Globe/Guard
EZ Adapter
Glass Spin-Top
VM4L SERIES STRAIGHT STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
      12” Spin-Top 12” Spin Top  Polycarbonate
  Hub   Type V Glass Type V Glass Type V Polycarbonate  Shielded Enclosed
 Watts Size Voltage Globe & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Refractor & Guard Enclosed Reflector Reflector
 120 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM4L12030S5GLG VM4L12030S5R5G VM4L12030S5S5G VM4L12030S5P5G VM4L12030S5ERN —
 Order single-gang FS box separately. For photocell factory installed in tank, see logic.
 See online catalog page L223 for more information
 Simlar to VMCHVM configured for Hazlux dimensions; Trademark of Thomas&Betts®
 For use with Generator or UPS powered fixtures